



Office of
Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD. Joginder Nagar
Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, Mandi-175015
Phone & Fax No. 01908-222033 E-Mail:- ee-jog-hp@nic.in

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP.PWD., Joginder Nagar District Mandi (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD. as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office of under signed on 19-09-2023 up to 11:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at (12:00 noon) in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office on 16-09-2023 up to 10.00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M. and tender form can be had from this office on 18-09-2023 from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 Pm. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of F.D.R of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of the under signed must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor giving proof of enlistment, GST. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the under signed on any working day during the office hours.

	Name of work	Amount put to tender/ Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Eligible Class of Contractor	Time
1	Restoration of rain damages on Drobari Salang road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Sub Head:- Construction of breast wall at km. 5/535 to 5/575)	Rs. 3,56,693/-	Rs. 7,100/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Three months
2	Restoration of rain damages on Dhelu Yora Tikru road km. 0/0 to 5/525 (SH:- Construction of retaining wall at km. 4/225 to 4/240).	Rs. 3,44,894/-	Rs.6,900/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Three months

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest

Terms and conditions:-

1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment / renewal letter at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
3. The contractor/Firm shall have his registration and GST No, the copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD., Joginder Nagar & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
5. No tender form will be issued to the contractor without producing the work done certificate from the Executive Engineer concerned.
6. The contractor/firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.
7. The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar.
District Mandi (HP) for on behalf of
Governor of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. 01908-222033

No. PW-JND-B&R-EA-I/NIT/Press/2023-24- 12607-56

Dated:- 14-8-2023.

1. Copy to the F.C. Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer (MZ), HPPWD, Mandi.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Joginder Nagar Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
5. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
6. All the Contractor working under this Division.
7. Drawing Branch in this office.
8. Notice Board.
9. The Computer Cell office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder

ENo. 249.

421

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Restoration of Rain Damages on Drobari Salang road km 0/00 to 9/000
(SRI: Construction of Breast wall at km 5/535 to 5/575)

Name of Work : Restoration of Rain Damages on Drobari Salang road km 0/00 to 9/000 (SH: Construction of Breast wall at km 5/535 to 5/575)					Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: 3,56,693.00 Time Limit : Three Months		
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P	
				Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	37.50	Per cubic metre	452.95	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	16,986.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	67.50	Per cubic metre	4,910.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only	3,31,425.00	

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figures	Words	
Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures, with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	30.00	Each	276.05	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Five Only	8,282.00
Total					3,56,693.00

*Draft schedule of Quantity checked & app for 3,56,693/-
(2 Three Lacs fifty six thousand one hundred ninety three only)*

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Jginder Nagar


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Restoration of Rain Damages on Drobari Salang road km 0/00 to 9/000
(SH: Construction of Breast wall at km 5/535 to 5/575)

				Estimate Cost: 3,56,693.00 Earnest Money: 7,100.00 Time Limit : Three Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate	
				Figures	Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	37.50	Per cubic metre		
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	67.50	Per cubic metre		

AMOUNT
Rs. P

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures, with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	30.00	Each			
	Total					


 Executive Engineer
 B & R Division HP.PWD,
 Jalandhar Nagar

E No. 389.

693

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Restoration of Rain Damages on Dhelu Yora Tikru road km 0/00 to 5/525 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall at km 4/225 to 4/240)				Estimate Cost: 3,44,894.00 Earnest Money: 6,900.00 Time Limit : Three Months		
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	20.70	Per cubic metre	452.95	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	9,376.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	62.25	Per cubic metre	4,910.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only	3,05,648.00

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	24.75	Per cubic metre	861.10	Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty One And Paise Ten Only	21,312.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	31.00	Each	276.05	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Five Only	8,558.00
	Total					3,44,894.00


*Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved 3.44.894/-
(The rate has mostly followed the rate of the schedule of rates)*

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Jaginder Nagar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Restoration of Rain Damages on Dhelu Yora Tikru road km 0/00 to 5/525 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall at km 4/225 to 4/240)					Estimate Cost: 3,44,894.00 Earnest Money: 6,900.00 Time Limit : Three Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	20.70	Per cubic metre			
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	62.25	Per cubic metre			

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	24.75	Per cubic metre			
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge . The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	31.00	Each			
	Total					


 Executive Engineer
 B & R Division HP.PWD,
 Joginder Nagar